
.Mawgan-in-Pydar School – Diary Dates – Spring Term 2025     *KS1=Years Reception, 1 and 2, KS2=Years 3, 4, 5 and 6  

Date Activity   Location Class/Year Parent Action (if applicable) 

Mon 26th May–Fri 30th 

May 

Half Term        

Mon 2nd Jun First day of term    

Mon 2nd – Thurs 6th June Summer Fair 

Donations & 

Volunteer Week 

School Gates  The PTA are seeking volunteers for the Summer Fair.  Boards will 

be placed at the school gates for parents/guardians to 

nominate themselves to assist on the stalls. 

The PTA will also be accepting donations of a toy, soft teddy 

and/or a book of good quality to support the Soft Teddy 

Tombola and the Toy/Book Stall.  Thank you! 

w/c 2nd Jun-13th Jun Y4 Multiplication 

Tables Check 

School Year 4  

Tues 3rd Jun Plymouth Residential 

Meeting 

School Year 3/4 

parents 

Residential meeting at 3:30pm, class to be confirmed. 

Wed 4th Jun Surf Festival  Watergate Bay KS2 Selected 

pupils 

Please complete the consent form provided. 

Thurs 5th Jun Under the Canopy, 

Cornwall 

 Class 2 Under the Canopy, Session 1.  Please complete your 

consent forms and make payment on ParentPay. 

Fri 6th Jun Inset Day      No school 

 

w/c 9th Jun Year 1 Phonics 

screening check 

School Year 1 Year 1 Phonics screening check & Year 2 re-takes. 

 

Thurs 12th Jun Under the Canopy, 

Cornwall 

 Class 2 Under the Canopy, Session 2.  Please complete your 

consent forms and make payment on ParentPay. 

Thurs 12th Jun 

 

Aspire Games (East) TBC All Year 5 

children 

Please complete consent form. 

Fri 13th June 

 

RSC Ensemble 

rehearsal 

Hall for 

Cornwall 

Selected Pupils More information by email. 

Fri 13th June Class 5 Eden Trip 

 

Eden Class 5 Please complete the consent form and make payment 

on ParentPay. 



Mon 16th Jun 

 

Whole School 

Transition Day 

School  Whole School More information to follow. 

Mon 16th Jun PTA Meeting School All Welcome 2:15pm in school. 

 

Tue 17th Jun RSC Showcase Hall for 

Cornwall 

Selected pupils More information to follow. 

Wed 18th Jun Aspire Girls Football 

  

Bodmin All Girls YR to Y6 Please complete consent form and make payment on 

ParentPay. 

Thurs 19th Jun Under the Canopy, 

Cornwall 

 Class 2 Under the Canopy, Session 3.  Please complete your 

consent forms and make payment on ParentPay. 

Wed 25th Jun 

 

Maths Olympiad  Selected  

Year 5 Pupils 

Please complete consent form and make payment on 

ParentPay. 

Thurs 26th Jun Junior Life Skills Newquay Year 5’s More information/consent to follow. 

 

Fri 27th June PTA Summer Fair  Village Green Whole School  Keep the date! More information to follow. 

 

Mon 30th Jun KS2 Surfing Mawgan Porth Selected KS2 

Pupils 

Please complete your consent forms and make payment 

on ParentPay. 

Wed 2nd Jul-Thurs 3rd Jul 

 

Plymouth Residential Plymouth Year 3 & 4 £95 should now have been paid. Final payment of £60 by 

Fri 6th Jun, please. 

Thurs 3rd Jul  Under the Canopy, 

Cornwall 

 Class 1 Under the Canopy, Session 1.  Please complete your 

consent forms and make payment on ParentPay. 

 

Mon 7th July Sports Day 

 

  More info to follow 

Wed 9th July KS2 Surfing Mawgan Porth Selected KS2 

Pupils 

Please complete your consent forms and make payment 

on ParentPay. 

Fri 11th Jul  Under the Canopy, 

Cornwall 

 Class 1 Under the Canopy, Session 2.  Please complete your 

consent forms and make payment on ParentPay. 

Sun 13th Jul-Tues 15th Jul Flower Festival St Mawgan 

Church 

All Welcome More Info to follow.  



Tues 15th Jul Concert – Flower 

Festival Finale 

St Mawgan 

Church 

All Welcome More Info to follow. 

Mon 14th Jul Back-up Sports Day 

 

  More info to follow.  

Fri 18th Jul  Under the Canopy, 

Cornwall 

 Class 1 Under the Canopy, Session 3.  Please complete your 

consent forms and make payment on ParentPay. 

Fri 18th Jul KS2 Surfing Mawgan Porth Selected KS2 

Pupils 

Please complete your consent forms and make payment 

on ParentPay. 

Mon 21st July 

 

Leavers Assembly School  Year 6 Leavers  

Mon 21st July  Last day of Term  

 

      

Tues 22nd & Wed 23rd July Training Days    

 


